TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/11/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square, Inc.			
Street Address:	1455 Market Street, Suite 600			
City:	San Francisco			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94103			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3917735	SQUARE
Registration Number:	4717557	SQUARE
Registration Number:	3962489	SQUARE
Registration Number:	4818628	SQUARE
Registration Number:	4597598	
Registration Number:	4597599	SQUARE
Registration Number:	4606084	SQUARE WALLET
Registration Number:	4656720	SQUARE WALLET
Registration Number:	4656721	SQUARE WALLET
Registration Number:	4656722	SQUARE WALLET
Registration Number:	4404402	VIEWFINDER
Registration Number:	4404759	
Registration Number:	4737683	CAVIAR
Registration Number:	3754176	
Registration Number:	4085570	BOOKFRESH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159472099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

REEL: 006128 FRAME: 0279

TRADEMARK 900417126

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WSGR, C/O QUI LU, SENIOR PARALEGAL ONE MARKET, SPEAR TOWER, SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42052.033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Qui Lu
SIGNATURE:	/Qui Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Square TM Termination#page1.tif source=Square TM Termination#page2.tif source=Square TM Termination#page3.tif source=Square TM Termination#page4.tif source=Square TM Termination#page5.tif source=Square TM Termination#page6.tif source=Square TM Termination#page7.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of August 11, 2017 from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (together with its successors, in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the banks and other financial institutions or entities (the "<u>Lenders</u>"), to SQUARE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), with its principal place of business located at 1455 Market Street, Suite 600, San Francisco, CA 94103.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of November 2, 2015, made by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Agent in certain collateral, including certain trademark collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 2015, among the Administrative Agent and Grantor (the "Trademark Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Administrative Agent specifically in certain trademark collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademark registrations and applications on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2015, at Reel 5662 and Frame 0236; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the trademark collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Released Trademarks, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By:____

Title:

Bruce S. Borden
Executive Director

Schedule A

Please see attached.

SCHEDULE A

Country	Image	Trademark	Class	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Argentina		SQUARE	09	8129/2011	3111548	1/6/2014	2625407	Registered
Argentina		SQUARE	38	8/29/2011	3111550	5/19/2014	2649339	Registered
Argentina		SQUARE Design	09	3/13/2012	3150830	7/8/2013	2580758	Registered
Argentina		SQUARE Design	35	3/13/2012	3150831	7/8/2013	2580759	Registered
Argentina		SQUARE Design	36	3/13/2012	3150832	7/8/2013	2580760	Registered
Argentina		SQUARE Design	38	3/13/2012	3150833	7/8/2013	2580761	Registered
Australia		PAY WITH YOUR NAME	38	11/10/2011	1458596	7/2/2014	1458596	Registered
Australia		SQUARE	09; 38	3/2/2012	1478099	9/2/2014	1478099	Registered
Australia		SQUARE	35; 36	3/2/2012	1617500	8/5/2015	1617500	Registered
Australia		SQUARE Design	09; 35; 36; 38	3/2/2012	1478101	11/2/2012	1478101	Registered
Australia		SQUAREUP	09	3/2/2012	1478102	11/2/2012	1478102	Registered
Brazil		SQUARE	35	3/24/2010	830551301	12/18/2012	830551301	Registered
Brazil		SQUARE	38	3/24/2010	830551298	12/18/2012	830551298	Registered
Canada		PAY WITH YOUR NAME	36; 38	11/14/2011	1551996	11/30/2012	TMA837351	Registered
Canada		SQUARE	09; 35; 38	3/23/2010	1474278	8/27/2012	TMA830724	Registered
Canada		SQUARE Design	CG; CS	3/9/2012	1568165	9/25/2015	TMA915155	Registered
China		SQUARE	35	4/22/2010	8231080	7/14/2014	8231080	Registered
China		SQUARE Design	35	3/21/2012	10651947	11/21/2013	10651947	Registered
China	■ Square	SQUARE Logo	09	3/21/2012	10651950	4/7/2015	10651950	Registered
China	■ Square	SQUARE Logo	36	3/21/2012	10651952	3/28/2014	10651952	Registered
European Union		SQUARE	09; 36; 38	3/22/2010	008970584	2/7/2014	008970584	Registered
European Union		SQUARE Design	09; 35; 36; 38	2/17/2012	010654184	8/13/2012	010654184	Registered
European Union		SQUARE-SCAN	35; 36; 42	9/28/2010	009406497	3/6/2011	009406497	Registered
European Union		VIEWFINDER	09; 42	12/11/2012	011413796	5/9/2013	011413796	Registered
Hong Kong		SQUARE	09; 35; 36; 38	3/22/2010	301568971	11/9/2011	301568971	Registered

Country	Image	Trademark	Class	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
Hong Kong		SQUARE Design	09; 35; 36; 38	2/21/2012	302167047	10/17/2012	302167047	Registered
India		PAY WITH YOUR NAME	36; 38	11/11/2011	2232702	8/7/2015	2232702	Registered
India		SQUARE Design	35	2/27/2012	2290090	5/30/2014	2290090	Registered
India		SQUARE Design	36	2/27/2012	2290091	12/26/2013	2290091	Registered
India		SQUARE Design	38	2/27/2012	2290092	9/16/2014	2290092	Registered
Japan		PAY WITH YOUR NAME	36; 38	11/14/2011	2011081613	1/25/2013	5553102	Registered
Japan		SQUARE Design	09; 36; 38; 42	2/22/2012	2012012599	2/7/2014	5648126	Registered
Japan	Square	SQUARE Logo	38	2/22/2012	2012012598	2/7/2014	5648125	Registered
Japan	Square リーダー	SQUARE READER (in Katakana)	09; 35; 36; 38	3/26/2013	2013021696	11/14/2014	5718631	Registered
Japan	Square レジ	SQUARE REJI (in Katakana)	09; 35; 36; 38	3/26/2013	2013021695	12/26/2014	5730178	Registered
Japan	SQUARE ウォレット	SQUARE WALLET (in Katakana)	09; 35; 36; 38	3/26/2013	2013021697	12/26/2014	5730179	Registered
Japan		VIEWFINDER	09; 42	12/13/2012	2012101182	3/1/2013	5561985	Registered
Mexico		PAY WITH YOUR NAME	36	11/14/2011	1227342	4/23/2012	1281029	Registered
Mexico		PAY WITH YOUR NAME	38	11/14/2011	1227343	4/13/2012	1279295	Registered
Mexico		SQUARE	36	3/24/2010	1076696	3/4/2011	1205149	Registered
Mexico		SQUARE Design	09	2/24/2012	1252455	7/18/2012	1298323	Registered
Mexico		SQUARE Design	36	2/24/2012	1252453	7/13/2012	1297217	Registered
Mexico		SQUARE Design	38	2/24/2012	1252454	7/20/2012	1298954	Registered
New Zealand		SQUARE Design	09; 35; 36; 38	8/13/2012	963591	9/3/2013	963591	Registered
New Zealand	© Square	SQUARE Logo	09; 35; 36; 38	8/13/2012	963592	3/1/2013	963592	Registered
Norway		SQUARE	09; 35; 36; 38; 39; 42	6/19/2014	201407180	4/27/2015	281576	Registered

Country	Image	Trademark	Class	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Status
South Africa	■ Square	SQUARE Logo	09	8/14/2012	201222192	7/17/2014	201222192	Registered
South Africa	■ Square	SQUARE Logo	35	8/14/2012	201222193	7/17/2014	201222193	Registered
South Africa	■ Square	SQUARE Logo	36	8/14/2012	201222194	7/17/2014	201222194	Registered
South Africa	■ Square	SQUARE Logo	38	8/14/2012	201222195	7/17/2014	201222195	Registered
South Korea		SQUARE Design	09; 35; 36; 38	2/21/2012	4520120000 841	7/9/2013	450045409	Registered
Switzerland		PAY WITH YOUR NAME	09; 36; 38	11/14/2011	627302011	1/19/2012	625011	Registered
Switzerland		SQUARE	09; 35; 36; 38; 39; 42	6/18/2014	572082014	6/1/2015	673621	Registered
Turkey		SQUARE Design	09; 35; 36; 38	8/13/2012	201271043	11/8/2013	201271043	Registered
Turkey	■ Square	SQUARE Logo	09; 35; 36; 38	8/13/2012	201271046	1/23/2014	201271046	Registered
United States		SQUARE	09	8/5/2009	77798169	2/8/2011	3917735	Registered
United States		SQUARE	35	12/16/2013	86144464	4/7/2015	4717557	Registered
United States		SQUARE	35; 36; 38	8/5/2009	77798170	5/17/2011	3962489	Registered
United States		SQUARE	42	12/16/2013	86144480	9/22/2015	4818628	Registered
United States		SQUARE Design	09; 35; 36; 38; 42	2/14/2012	85542832	9/2/2014	4597598	Registered
United States	■ Square	SQUARE Logo	09; 35; 36; 38; 42	2/14/2012	85542833	9/2/2014	4597599	Registered
United States		SQUARE WALLET	09	10/2/2012	85743978	9/16/2014	4606084	Registered
United States		SQUARE WALLET	35	10/2/2012	85743984	12/16/2014	4656720	Registered
United States		SQUARE WALLET	36	10/2/2012	85743986	12/16/2014	4656721	Registered
United States		SQUARE WALLET	38	10/2/2012	85743990	12/16/2014	4656722	Registered
United States		VIEWFINDER	09; 42	6/15/2012	85653056	9/17/2013	4404402	Registered
United States		VIEWFINDER Logo (in color)	09; 42	11/9/2012	85775925	9/17/2013	4404759	Registered
United States		CAVIAR	35; 39	3/19/2014	86225414	5/19/2015	4737683	Registered

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
[design only]	77768653	06/25/2009	3754176	03/02/2010
BOOKFRESH	77768646	06/25/2009	4085570	01/17/2012

RECORDED: 08/11/2017